June 18, 2024

To,

The Manager

BSE Limited

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Secretary,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range, Kolkata 700001

<u>Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to change in shareholding of Acquirers (as defined hereinafter) in Tinna Trade Limited ("Company"/"Target Company") pursuant to the conversion of fully convertible warrants and allotment of equity shares of the Company.

You are requested to take the same in your records.

For and on behalf of Acquirers

Gaurav Sekhri

CC:

To

The Compliance Officer
Tinna Trade Limited
No. 6, Sultanpur, Mandi Road,
Mehrauli, New Delhi - 110030

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Tinna Trade Limited		
Names of the Acquirer/Seller and Person	- Mr. Gaurav Sekhri		
Acting in Concert (PAC) with the Acquirer	- Mrs. Puja Sekhri		
	Mrs. Aarti Sekhri		
	Mrs. Shobha Sekhri		
	Chin Min Developers Private Limited		
	(Hereinafter collectively referred to as the		
	'Acquirers')		
	Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri (Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri		
	and Kapil HUF)		
	Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri (Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri		
	and Sons HUF)		
	 Mr. Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri 		
	Mr. Krishnav Sekhri		
	Mr. Arnav Sekhri		
	 Mr. Aditya Brij Sekhri 		
	– Ms. Babli Kukreja		
	Ms. Shree Mayor		
	B S Farms & Properties (P) Ltd		
	BGK Infratech (P) Limited		
	 BGK shipping LLP 		
	Tripat Ventures Limited		
	Gee Ess Pee Land Developers Private Limited		
	 Prasidh Estates Private Limited 		
	(Hereinafter collectively referred to as the 'PAC')		
Whether the Acquirer/Seller belongs to	Yes		
Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited ('BSE')		
shares of TC are Listed	The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ('CSE')		

Details of the acquisition as follows	Number of	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total
	Shares	share/ voting	diluted share/
		capital	voting capital of
		wherever	the TC
		applicable	
Before the acquisition/sale under			
consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Acquirers			
Mr. Gaurav Sekhri	7,80,670	1.94	1.85
Mrs. Puja Sekhri	29,41,821	7.30	6.97
Mrs. Aarti Sekhri	38,91,256	9.65	9.22
Mrs. Shobha Sekhri	27,71,048	6.88	6.57
Chin Min Developers Private Limited	25,20,753	6.25	5.97
PAC's			
Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri (Bhupinder Kumar	6010	0.01	0.01
Sekhri and Kapil HUF)			
Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri (Bhupinder Kumar	2,62,300	0.65	0.62
Sekhri and Sons HUF)			
Mr. Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri	2,02,462	0.50	0.48
Mr. Krishnav Sekhri	3,00,000	0.74	0.71
Mr. Arnav Sekhri	3,00,000	0.74	0.71
Mr. Aditya Brij Sekhri	3,00,000	0.74	0.71
Ms. Shree Mayor	33,373	0.08	0.08
Ms. Babli Kukreja	2,06,000	0.51	0.49
B S Farms & Properties (P) Ltd	15,82,743	3.93	3.75
BGK Infratech (P) Limited	58,48,680	14.51	13.86
BGK shipping LLP	3,39,945	0.84	0.81
Tripat Ventures Limited	1,00,655	0.25	0.24
Gee Ess Pee Land Developers Private Limited	75,000	0.19	0.18
Prasidh Estates Private Limited	2,08,500	0.52	0.49
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	0	0.00	0.00
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.00

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	0	0.00	0.00
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
acquired/sold			
Mr. Gaurav Sekhri	3,75,000	0.00	0.89
 Mrs. Puja Sekhri 	3,75,000	0.00	0.89
- Mrs. Aarti Sekhri	3,75,000	0.00	0.89
 Mrs. Shobha Sekhri 	3,75,000	0.00	0.89
Chin Min Developers Private Limited	3,75,000	0.00	0.89
Total (a+b+c+d)	2,45,46,216	56.25	58.16
Details of acquisition/sale:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold			
Acquirers			
Mr. Gaurav Sekhri	3,75,000	0.89	0.89
- Mrs. Puja Sekhri	3,75,000	0.89	0.89
- Mrs. Aarti Sekhri	3,75,000	0.89	0.89
 Mrs. Shobha Sekhri 	3,75,000	0.89	0.89
Chin Min Developers Private Limited	3,75,000	0.89	0.89
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.00
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	0	0.00	0.00
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
acquired/ sold			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the	0	0.00	0.00
acquirer			
Total (a+b+c+d)	18,75,000	4.44	4.44
After the acquisition/sale, holding:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Acquirers			
Mr. Gaurav Sekhri	11,55,670	2.74	2.74
- Mrs. Puja Sekhri	33,16,821	7.86	7.86
- Mrs. Aarti Sekhri	42,66,256	10.11	10.11
The state of the s			

- Mrs. Shobha Sekhri	31,46,048	7.45	7.45
Chin Min Developers Private Limited	28,95,753	6.86	6.86
PAC's			
Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri (Bhupinder Kumar	6010	0.01	0.01
Sekhri and Kapil HUF)			
Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri (Bhupinder Kumar	2,62,300	0.65	0.62
Sekhri and Sons HUF)			
Mr. Bhupinder Kumar Sekhri	2,02,462	0.50	0.48
Mr. Krishnav Sekhri	3,00,000	0.74	0.71
Mr. Arnav Sekhri	3,00,000	0.74	0.71
Mr. Aditya Brij Sekhri	3,00,000	0.74	0.71
Ms. Shree Mayor	33,373	0.08	0.08
– Ms. Babli Kukreja	2,06,000	0.51	0.49
B S Farms & Properties (P) Ltd	15,82,743	3.93	3.75
BGK Infratech (P) Limited	58,48,680	14.52	13.86
BGK shipping LLP	3,39,945	0.84	0.81
Tripat Ventures Limited	1,00,655	0.25	0.24
Gee Ess Pee Land Developers Private Limited	75,000	0.19	0.18
Prasidh Estates Private Limited	2,08,500	0.52	0.49
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0.00	0.00
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0.00	0.00
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	0	0.00	0.00
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC after			
acquisition			
		-	
Total (a+b+c+d)#	2,45,46,216	58.16	58.16
Mode of acquisition/sale	Acquisition is pursuant to preferential allotment of		
	equity shares and fully convertible warrants by the		
Date of pagint of intimation of a 199	Company.		
Date of receipt of intimation of Acquisition of	June 13, 2024		
shares			

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	INR 40,30,44,340/- (Eight Forty Crore Thirty Lacs Forty
TC before the said acquisition/sale	Four Thousand Three Hundred Forty Only) consisting
	of 40304434 (Four Crore Three Lac Four Thousand
	Four Hundred Thirty Four Only) Equity shares of INR
	10/- each.
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	INR 42,20,54,340/- (Forty Two Crores Twenty Lacs
TC after the said acquisition/sale	Thirty Fifty Four Thousand Three Hundred Forty Only)
	consisting of 42205434 (Four Crores Twenty Two Lacs
	Five Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Four Only) Equity
	shares of INR 10/- each.
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	INR 42,20,54,340 /- (Forty Two Crores Twenty Lacs
the said acquisition/sale	Fifty Four Thousand Three Hundred Forty Only)
	consisting of 4,22,05,434 (Four Crores Twenty Two
	Lacs Five Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Four Only)
	Equity shares of INR 10/- each.

For and on behalf of Acquirers

Gaurav Sekhri

Date: June 18, 2024

Place: New Delhi